Central Government Operations 2009/10
(in millions of Jamaica dollars)

Prov. Prov. Prov. Prov. Prov. Prov. Prov. Budget Deviation

Item Apr May June July August September Apr - Sept. Apr - Sept.

Revenue & Grants 19,446.0 18,302.6 24,728.6 24,332.8 22,350.8 25,811.4 134,972.2 150,713.2 -15,741.0
Tax Revenue 18,078.5 16,820.8 23,246.9 22,217.4 19,868.7 20,980.9 121,213.1 134,098.0 -12,884.9
Non-Tax Revenue 1,026.5 1,104.7 874.9 1,633.9 1,316.8 1,495.0 7,451.9 7,763.3 -311.5
Bauxite Levy 32.6 5.0 4.9 1.5 31.0 5.5 80.5 69.7 10.9
Capital Revenue 9.9 368.9 519.4 12.6 0.6 45.6 956.9 1,503.8 -546.8
Grants 298.5 3.1 82.6 467.4 1,133.7 3,284.4 5,269.7 7,278.3 -2,008.6

Expenditure 27,497.7 33,512.5 36,797.6 41,048.5 30,655.3 31,267.2 200,778.9 208,658.0 -7,879.1
Recurrent Expenditure 25,377.4 31,584.0 32,038.1 38,002.9 27,467.9 28,974.1 183,444.3 190,725.8 -7,281.5

Programmes 3,892.7 7,166.2 4,410.2 59124 5,356.9 7,664.6 34,403.0 42,783.5 -8,380.5
Wages & Salaries 9,869.2 11,678.1 9,577.8 12,556.6 9,806.8 10,387.9 63,876.5 64,820.5 -944.1
Interest 11,615.5 12,739.7 18,050.1 19,533.8 12,304.3 10,921.5 85,164.8 83,121.8 2,043.1
Domestic 9,927.8 8,305.5 12,975.2 13,548.8 9,303.6 8,377.6 62,438.4 61,692.8 745.6
External 1,687.7  4,434.1 5,074.9 5,985.1 3,000.7 2,543.9 22,726.4 21,429.0 1,297.4
Capital Expenditure 2,120.3 1,928.6  4,759.5  3,045.7 3,187.4 2,293.1 17,334.6  17,932.2 -597.6
Capital Programmes 2,120.3 1,928.6 4,759.5 3,045.7 3,187.4 2,293.1 17,334.6  17,932.2 -597.6
IMF #1 Account 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Fiscal Balance (Surplus + / Deficit -) -8,051.7 -15,209.9 -12,069.0 -16,715.7 -8,304.6 -5,455.8 -65,806.7 -57,944.8 -7,861.9

Loan Receipts 14,933.1 13,509.7 22,587.9 50,900.4 14,173.0 15,207.2 131,311.2 122,114.9 9,196.4
Domestic 13,620.1 12,647.8 20,807.6 49,200.5 13,563.8 14,637.2 124,477.1 117,639.6  6,837.5
External 1,313.0 861.9 1,780.2 1,699.8 609.2 569.9 6,834.1 4,475.3  2,358.8

Amortization 12,050.9 3,368.2 12,330.3 24,153.6 7,513.0 9,463.9 68,879.9 65,226.3 3,653.6
Domestic 10,709.5 1,651.8 10,156.2 20,8959 5,128.0 7,228.7 55,770.1 53,568.2  2,201.9
External 1,341.4 1,716.4  2,174.1 3,257.7 2,385.0 2,235.2 13,109.8 11,658.0 1,451.8

Overall Balance (Surplus + / Deficit -) -5,169.5 -5,068.4 -1,811.3 10,031.1 -1,644.6 287.5 -3,375.3 -1,056.2 -2,319.2

Primary Balance (Surplus + / Deficit - 3,563.8 -2,470.3 5,981.1 2,818.1 3,999.7 5,465.7 19,358.2 25,177.0 -5,818.8




Revenue Details 2009/10
(in millions of Jamaica dollars)

Item

Prov.
Apr

Prov.
May

Prov.
June

Prov.
July

Prov.

Prov.

August September

Prov. Budget Deviation
Apr - Sept. Apr - Sept.

Revenue & Grants
Tax Revenue

Income and profits
Bauxite/alumina
Other companies
PAYE
Tax on dividend
Other individuals
Tax on interest

Environmental Levy

Production and consumption
SCT
Motor vehicle licenses
Other licenses
Betting, gaming and lottery
Education Tax
Contractors levy
GCT (Local)
Stamp Duty (Local)

International Trade
Custom Duty
Stamp Duty
Travel Tax
GCT (Imports)
SCT (imports)

Non-Tax
Bauxite Levy
Capital

Grants

19,446.0 18,302.6 24,728.6 24,332.8 22,350.8

18,078.5 16,820.8 23,246.9 22,217.4 19,868.7

7,707.8
0.0
221.6
4,597.4
1.5
213.4
2,674.0

103.8

5,580.1
234.8
140.5
167.2
115.6
923.6

52.3

3,564.2

382.0

4,686.7
1,454.5
112.8
131.6
2,038.8
949.1
1,026.5
32.6
9.9

298.5

7,097.7
0.0
356.0
4,859.7
0.7
103.6
1,777.7

108.0

5,000.0
423.1
132.8

48.2
136.4
977.9

83.2

2,770.2
428.1

4,615.1
1,388.3
86.1
175.7
2,050.2
915.0
1,104.7
5.0
368.9

3.1

11,749.7
19.1
4,109.8
4,435.0
3.4
239.7
2,942.7

120.8

6,414.7
421.4
144.8

29.9
113.0
951.8

72.0

3,734.9
946.9

4,961.7
1,591.7
108.6
136.8
2,201.7
922.9
874.9
4.9
519.4

82.6

8,919.4
0.0
362.6
5,307.5
0.0
100.6
3,148.7

220.1

5,358.3
260.1
151.4

28.2
126.5
978.0

71.4

3,084.6
658.1

7,719.6
1,719.1
91.3
128.9
2,476.7
3,303.6
1,633.9
1.5
12.6

467.4

7,116.2
0.1
229.5
4,413.9
4.7
125.3
2,342.7

187.7

6,201.3
534.5
130.8

19.2
132.5
971.2

58.7

3,957.9
396.6

6,363.5
1,425.4
88.5
166.5
2,044.7
2,638.3
1,316.8
31.0
0.6

1,133.7

25,811.4
20,980.9

9,351.4
0.0
4,943.2
4,305.1
6.1
233.6
-136.6

320.9

5,564.3
657.9
157.5

30.9
133.2
946.6

50.6

3,041.4
546.2

5,744.3
1,485.5
103.3
147.5
2,163.4
1,844.7
1,495.0
5.5
45.6

3,284.4

134,972.2 150,713.2 -15,741.0
121,213.1 134,098.0 -12,884.9

51,942.2 54,858.7 -2,916.5

19.2 0.0 19.2
10,222.6  10,245.6 -22.9
27,918.6  28,330.0 -411.4

16.4 511.2 -494.8

1,016.2 1,981.1 -964.8

12,749.1  13,790.9 -1,041.8
1,061.2 938.3 122.9

34,118.7 38,857.0 -4,738.3
2,531.8 3,603.0 -1,071.2

857.7 854.6 3.1
323.6 198.8 124.7
757.2 670.9 86.3
5,749.2  6,009.7  -260.5
388.1 410.3 -22.2

20,153.1 23,122.3 -2,969.2
3,357.9 3,987.3 -629.4

34,091.0 39,444.0 -5,353.0
9,064.5 10,944.9 -1,880.4
590.5 570.3 20.2
886.9 724.9 161.9
12,975.5 15,879.4 -2,903.9
10,573.5 11,324.3  -750.8
7,451.9 17,763.3 -311.5
80.5 69.7 10.9
956.9 1,503.8 -546.8

5,269.7 7,278.3 -2,008.6

Data is provisional.
October 30, 2009



